Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE250404C_Ceiling boxes and accessories
Test Report: GZES221102151101
We, SG Armaturen AS

Skytterheia 25

N-4790 Lillesand - Norway
declare under sole responsibility that the product

Covers
Type

Ceiling boxes and accessories

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014 / 35/ EU

Low Voltage directive (LVD)

RoHS 2011/65/EU + RoHS Ill / EU 2015/863

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the
compliance with the following standards:

IEC 60670-1:2015 (General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical
accessories for household and similar fixed electrical
installations)

EN 60670-1:2021+A11:2021 (General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical
accessories for household and similar fixed electrical
installations)

CE declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity issued by SG Armaturen AS

Manufacturer Martin Ettrup /%414”741 %m
Lillesand, 04/04-2025 Approval Engineer Y] i

Place and date of issue Name of authorized person Signature of authorized person




Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number

7021985919517
7021985919616
7021985919814
7021985919715
7021985919913

Product Description Article type
Beslag for Loftdase Gra 20-pack
Loftdase 35mm Gra 10-pack
Afstandsring 6-50MM til Loftdase Hvid 10-pack
Loftdase 55mm Gra 10-pack

Afstandsring 6-26MM til Loftdase

702680
702680
702680
702680
702680

58

Article group




