

Declaration of Conformity

Document: Test Report:	CE250404C_Ceiling boxes and accessories GZES221102151101					
We,	SG Armaturen AS Skytterheia 25 N-4790 Lillesand - Norway					
declare under sole respo	nsibility that the product					
	Cov	'ers				
	Ту					
Ceiling boxes and accessories Name(s)						
To which this declaration	on relates is in conform	, ,	owing EC-dire	ctive(s):		
	Directive 2014 / 35	/EU				
	Low Voltage directi	ive (LVD)				
RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + Rol	HS III / EU 2015/863					
The conformity of the p	product with the provision	ons of the direc	ctives is stated	by the		
IEC 60670-1:2015	acce	(General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and similar fixed electrical installations)				
EN 60670-1:2021+A11:2021		(General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and similar fixed electrical installations)				
CE declaration date: 2	025					
Statement of Conformi	ty	is	ssued by SG A	rmaturen AS		
Manufacturer Lillesand, 04/04-2025 Place and date of issue	Martin Ettrup Approval Eng Name of authori		Many Min Signature of au	Ettrwy thorized person		



Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number	Product Description	Article type	Article group
7021985919517	Beslag for Loftdåse Grå	20-pack	702680
7021985919616	Loftdåse 35mm Grå	10-pack	702680
7021985919814	Afstandsring 6-50MM til Loftdåse Hvid	10-pack	702680
7021985919715	Loftdåse 55mm Grå	10-pack	702680
7021985919913	Afstandsring 6-26MM til Loftdåse	•	702680